This  agenda  was 
created  to  answer  the  demands  of  world  leadership  in 
overcoming poverty, inequality, and climate change in the form 
of concrete actions. The SDGs were set on September 25, 2015 
and  consist  of  17  (seventeen)  global  goals  with  169  (one 
hundred  and  sixty  nine)  targets  that  will  serve  as  policy  and 
funding guidelines for the next 15 years and are expected to be 
achieved  by  2030.  These  goals  and  targets  include:  3  (three) 
dimensions of sustainable development, namely environmental, 
social,  and  economic.